I'TTANAL development (CERTRE	0109738H0005
1770NAL Assessment Centre	Services (art ) James   Date & Time Completed   Done by
8. 10 1 17 03 2023 6 4 S	1400 description
ef No: (MA) (D) 300) 840 4	SAS e-Ming
/eli No: 010.50365 /:	E-mail (within shee, Acc 2hrs)
17/02/2013 11/14	1-Motor Claim Form
Married and desired and state of the same	I-Motor W/O (White: 00 long of there)
OD (79): Repening Only	1-Photo Uplouded
	Assessment/Survey Report
TP Insuren	Ass't Report by Fax / Pland to Owner/Wisa
Statement Wash I MC Assign Want I GW: (	Tol: Fax:
Te Panaleulars: Yeli Noi St	75602 . INC( ) / NOR-THO( ) " .
Ovener / Drivers (	Tel:
Policy No: ( ) Per	ried: ( ) Cover Type: (
A Comment of the state of the s	Date: Times
Insured/Oriver Liability: ( 93) (7	Note-Bac States (WO): N: 0-2014, F: 21-77%. F: 30-140M)
1 42. 61 1400 411111	Warrenty: YES( )/NO( )
Excess: (S ) Londing: \$1,0	
Cond-30 Kimbilla 20 S. 20 S.	会是同时的考虑的基础。
( ) Watk-in Customer's Info	ormation strictly Confidential & Strictly 110 Islan of repeties.
( ) Total Loss Cose : to c-mail Insur	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( )   Invoice	e: YES( )/NO( )   Towing Co:(
Randapis dad Kunie Koolida da kasada ka	TO THE PROPERTY OF SUPPLY AND THE PARTY OF SUPPLY S
1) Apply to: Transport Allowance ( )/	Courtrey Car ( )
2) QC Check / Peri Reputs Inspection	
And the state of t	20000
3) Upined Resurvey Photo Protection Cost > 5	33000
3) Upland Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	33000]
Injury;	33000
Injury:	
Injury;	
Injury:	
Injury:	53000)
Julius :	
Injury:	Invalor Frantaueri Circ Pusi Prantau Anton
MANGOOTES.	TOUTICE HERONIE WORL Che Alle Walled His Andrews and Market and Ma
Julius :	Invested Figure 10 to Chr. Alist Phys. (1991)  Invested Figure 10 to Chr. Alist Phys. (1991)  I) All Accident Paper its (190)  II Al
MANGOOTES.	Involved Francis (Glave Alia)  Involved Francis (Glave Alia)  Involved Francis (Glave Alia)  District Francis (Glave Alia)
MAZOOTES	Involve Higher Work Chr. All C
INJURY:  AND COTES  INJURY:  THE CONTRACT OF T	Invested Historical Confession (Section 1977)  Invested Historical Confession (Section 1977)  I) All Action Papersh (Section 1977)  I) Date Desiry Assumed (Section 1977)  I) First Sowing Fit (Section 1977)  I) First Sowing Fit (Section 1977)  I) First Sowing Fit (Section 1977)  I) Fit Sowing Fit (Section 1977)  II Fit Sowing Fit (Section 1977)
AAXQO788	Invested Foundation (Circ Pairs)  Invest
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	Involved Ferning Voti (Giv (Little) (Civ (Little) (Little
Injury:  ANSOOTS  Injury:  The same Period State of the same of th	Inverte Highira Worl Christian (1977)  Inverte Highira Worl Christian (1977)  Inverte Highira World Christian (1977)  Inverte Highira Papering (1970)  Inverte Highiran Paperin
Alay 200788  Listophics Paralculing  Trizer No:	Investee Product (Chronists   Product   Prod
Alay 200788  Alay	Inverte Highira Worl Christian (1977)  Inverte Highira Worl Christian (1977)  Inverte Highira World Christian (1977)  Inverte Highira Papering (1970)  Inverte Highiran Paperin

.

.

SN09233H0005-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/03/2023 16:43 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 2 (17/03/2023 16:52 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
   This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 17/03/2023 16:43 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident 17/03/2023 11:15 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS JURONG BEFORE CLEMENTI ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SND5236S

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LIM CHEOK PENG NRIC No SXXXX534A **Email Address** sltanjanettan@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-92779505 Alternative Phone No

## VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Vellfire Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto 2494

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number SD23V00127/VPC/R00

### DRIVER

Name of Driver ALIMIN BIN ALIAS NRIC No SXXXX957D Date Of Birth 18/04/1960 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 15/06/1995 Driving experience 27 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-92779505 Alt. Phone Number Email Address sltanjanettan@gmail.com Address BLK 157 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH #03-1217 Address complement Postcode 310157 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Paid Driver Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name LIM CHEOK PENG Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SHF560Z Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Taxi
Name of Driver	Idxi
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Doctoods	-
Insurance Company Name	-
	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No Of Passanger (Including Driver)	_
140. Of Passenger (including Driver)	

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

# INJURED 1

Name of injured person	ALIMIN BIN ALIAS
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-92779505
Address	-
Address Complement	_
Post Code	a
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SND5236S
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No



IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Accident Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

	ADDENDUM
A)	PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS:
	Original Report No: SUG 13811005 Vehicle Registration No: SWO 50365  Name (as shown in NRIC): ALIMIN BIN ALLAS NRIC/FIN/Passport No: SWO 50365
	Name (as shown in NRIC): HIMIN BIM HULL NRIC/FIN/Passport No:
	Address:
	Singapore (  Contact (Tel): Mobile No.:9277950
	Email Address:
	Date of Accident: Time of Accident:
	Place of Accident: 1703 2023
	Insurance Company: NR Now Sold Allow BARORK CHMANTI BAD
3)	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION /AMENDMENTS:
1	Thave made a report on the above-mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments:    Juncal
•	
-	· ·
-	
-	
_	
-	1-1/2/22/222
P	olicyholder / Actual Driver's Signature  Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
	Name (as in NRIC/ID card):

vJun2022

5

Date:

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

	* Ar
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date  Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan PIF	8 Time Personnel Road Befork CHMANN' ROAD
	A [A] SND 52365
	B SHF560Z

Describe Circumstances of the Accident					
I WAS DRIVING A	LONG	PIE -	TOWARDS	710000	G DITTE
CLEMENT RD ON LA	MEI.	Time	TRAFFI	C WAS	SLOW
DOWN BUT SUDDEN	N DE	HIMD	VEHILL	E SHT	500 Z
HIT TO MY REAR	STRUT	WHIT	- t		
	0 1 100 1	00,2	•		
		,			
	*				
	nes.				
					The same way
					~~~
				***	
5.	***************************************				
					****
-					
				-	No. of Contract of
claration					
e declare the foregoing particulars are true in every	respect.				
A					
outholder's Signature (5.1.2					
cyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature e & Time	e (If driver is not	the policyhol		tnessed by Repo	rting Centre

VEHICLE NO: SND 5296 S	TOYOTA		
DATE OF ACCIDENT	VENLTICE	AUTO MANUAL	
TIME OF ACCIDENT	11/03/2023	•C.C.	,
	115 AM / PM		
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	VIE TOWARDS JULONG	BEFORE CLEMI	MTER
EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT	EMPLOYMENT (PRIVATE USE) / PRIVATE	HIRE	1 1 1
NAME OF OWNER	LIM CHEOK PENG		
EMAIL SLTANJANETTAN @	GMAIL. (ON) Office,	MOBILE. 92779501	+
NRIC	S2511534A	(*)	
CLAIM TYPE	OD / (THIRD PARTY) / REPORTING ON	ĹY	
FLEET POLICY:	YES NO?		
INSURANCE CO.	LIBERTS		
TYPE OF COVERAGE	Comprehensive Third Party / Third Party F	ire & Theft	
POLICY NO.	50221/00/27 /201/00	0	
NAME OF DRIVER	ACARONE A MINO A VILLA		
NRIC	SILL COLLD	ALIAS	
DATE OF BIRTH	18 04/1960		
ANY PASSENGER	YES LNO:		
NAME OF PASSENGER	LIM CHECK PENG		
GENDER OF PASSENGER	MALE / FEMALE		
OCCUPATION	Outdoor / Indoor		
DATE OF DRIVING PASS	15 /JUN/ 1995		
GENDER	Male / Female		
CONTACT NO.	Mobile 9277.950 Biffice.	Home,	
EMAIL:	11/14	OM	
ADDRESS	BIK 157 LORONG I TOAF	PAYOH #03-1217	
DOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES?	NO If yes . Reg Nor	INSURER OWNER	531015
RELATIONSHIP	Employee) / If No. DRIVER	OVVIIGN	
WEATHER CONDITION .	Clear / Raining / Other:		
road surface	(Dry) / Wet / Other:		1.5
any injuries	-Nor If yes Who? DRIVER		
CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE	No If yes: Who?		
POLICE REPORT	No /If yes : Where?		
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVE. VEHICLE B NO.	1.0/11 120. 11110.		
NAME	SH-560Z Any Passenger:		
CONTACT NO.			
VEHICLE C NO.	A say Daggagaga		
VEHICLE D NO.	Any Passenger		
VEHICLE E NO.	Any Passenger		
VEHICLE F NO.	Any Passenger	,	
ANY WITNESS	ratif rassettger :		
WITNESS CONTACT NO.			
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES/NO		
SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES / NO (YES ) NO		
**WORKSHOP:	. /		
	YS'K AUTO WORKER	HAID	
lave you been approach by unknown person	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
offering accident claims assistance?	YES / NO		
	720,60		





# Certificate of Insurance

www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189); Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Rules, 1960; Road Transport Act, 1987; Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019; The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959

Name of Policyholder: Certificate No.: LIM CHEOK PENG SD23V00127/ VPC / R00 Date of Issue: **Effective Date of Commencement:** Date of Expiry: 27 Dec 2022 06 Jan 2023 00:00 05 Jan 2024 23:59 Registration No.: Chassis No.: Type of Certificate: SND5236S JTNGF3DH608034164 MX1

### Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*:

- A) The Policyholder.
- B) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

#### Limitations as to use:

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

### The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for hire or reward.
- B) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- C) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- D) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

For Information Only:

Coverage(s):

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen

Sum Insured:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

Excess:

Section I S\$1000,Additional Excess for Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S

\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

Name of Finance Company:

Name of Producer:

SUN INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD (A1386)